

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COMPLIANCE FOR YOUTH PROGRAMS

(Program Directors)

As the Director for the Youth Program identified below, I hereby certify that:

- I have read, understand, and agree to comply with the <u>University Policy</u> <u>RISK 2.50.060 – Protection of Minors on University Premises and in</u> <u>University Programs</u>, the <u>Procedures for Protection of Minors</u>, and the <u>Guidelines for Working with Minors</u>;
- For each individual staff member for the program, I have received and will maintain on file:
 - A signed acknowledgement of the <u>Guidelines for Working with Minors</u>; and
 - Certificates of Completion of Training required by University Policy ((RISK 2.50.060 - Protection of Minors on University Premises and in University Programs); and
- I have instructed all staff members for the program to download and maintain access (with notifications enabled) to the latest version of the DU Safe app for the duration of their participation in the Program).



Program Director Signature:		
Date:		
Printed Name:		
DU email:	Phone:	
Youth Program:		
Dates of Youth Program:		
Location of Youth Program:		